PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Dale Kempf	01/29/2002
Ken Lum	01/29/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Grundfos Pumps Manufacturing Corporation
Street Address:	5900 E. Shields Avenue
City:	Fresno
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	93720

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13313084

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (314)584-4061 Phone: 314-584-4080

Email: mdecorte@smalliplaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Dean D. Small

Address Line 1: 225 S. Meramec, Ste. 725

Address Line 2: The Small Patent Law Group LLP

Address Line 4: St. Louis, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	988-0011US4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jay Hoette

Total Attachments: 4

source=988-011US4ASSIGNMENT07DEC2011#page1.tif source=988-011US4ASSIGNMENT07DEC2011#page2.tif source=988-011US4ASSIGNMENT07DEC2011#page3.tif source=988-011US4ASSIGNMENT07DEC2011#page4.tif OF \$40.00 13

NAME OF PART CONVEYING INTEREST (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(1))

3. The party conveying the interest are the inventors:

Ken Lum and Dale Kempf

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY(IES) RECEIVING INTEREST (37 C.F.R. § 3.31 (a)(2))

4. The rights are being conveyed to:

Grundfos Pumps Manufacturing Corporation 5900 E. Shields Avenue Fresno, CA 93720 Nationality: U.S.A. Residence: Fresno, California

DESCRIPTION OF INTEREST CONVEYED OR TRANSACTION RECORDED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(3))

5. The accompanying document intends to accomplish an assignment.

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE SHOULD BE MAILED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31 (a)(5))

6. Please address correspondence to:

Richard A. Ryan Ryan & Engnath

8469 N. Millbrook Ave., Suite 104

Fresno, CA 93720

Telephone No.:

(559) 447-1862

Facsimile No.:

(559) 447-1042

Customer No.:

29762

DATE ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) EXECUTED (37 C.F.R. § 3.31(a)(7))

7. The attached assignment document was executed (last signing date) on January 29, 2002.

Appl. No.:10/006,970

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 2 of 3)

LANGUAGE OF ASSIGNMENT (DOCUMENT) TO BE RECORDED

8. The attached document is in the English language.

ORIGINAL DOCUMENT OR TRUE COPY SUBMITTED

9. Submitted herewith is a true copy of the original document, which I certify to be a true copy.

STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE

10. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER

Reg. No. 39,014

Appl. No.:10/006,970

Tel. No.: (559) 447-1862

Customer No.: 29762

Richard A. Ryan

Ryan & Engnath

8469 N. Millbrook Ave., Suite 104

Fresno, CA 93720

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES BEING SUBMITTED

11. The total number of pages being submitted, including documents are: $\underline{6}$.

(Assignment (Document) Cover Sheet—page 3 of 3)

Practitioner's Docket No. RAR102.05

PATENT

For: U.S. Rights and Foreign Rights

For: U.S. Application

By: Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:



Ken Lum, P.E. Nationality: U.S.A. 5900 E. Shields Avenue Fresno, CA 93727

Dale Kempf, P.E.

Nationality: U.S.A.

22208 Frontier Road Clovis, CA 93611

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

Grundfos Pumps Manufacturing Corporation 5900 E. Shields Avenue Fresno, CA 93727 Nationality: U.S.A.

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Water Control Fixture Having Thermostatically Controlled Bypass Valve

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21) U.S. patent application filed on December 4, 2001, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

Docket No.: RAR102.05 (Assignment of Invention—page 1 of 2)

ASSIGNORS further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set hand and seal on the date set forth below.

Date:	1-29-02	
Daily.		

Signature of Ken Lum, P.E.

Date: 1-29-02

Signature of Dale Kempf, P.E.

Docket No.: RAR102.05

RECORDED: 12/07/2011

(Assignment of Invention—page 2 of 2)